02/2018 – DE/en
Actuators
for CAV control lers
Min/Max actuators
Actuators for mechanical self-powered CAV controllers Type EN, RN, or VFC,
and for  flow adjustment dampers Type VFR
 ■ Switching between two volume flow setpoint values,
e.g. for daytime and  night-time operation

PD – OC – 8
Actuators for volume flow controllers Type RN
Order code detail
Actuator Auxiliary switch
Part number Type Supply voltage Part number Type
B50 M466DT4 LM24A-F 24 V – –
B52 M466DT4 LM24A-F 24 V M536AI3 S2A
B60 M466DT5 LM230A-F 230 V – –
B62 M466DT5 LM230A-F 230 V M536AI3 S2A
Actuators for volume flow controllers of types VFC, EN and for flow adjustment dampers Type VFR
Order code detail Part number Type Setpoint value
adjustment Supply voltage
E01 A00000038358 224-024-03-001 Potentiometer 24 V
M01 M466EP4 CM24-F Mechanical stops 24 V
E02 M466EP8 224-230-03-002 Potentiometer 230 V
M02 A00000038359 CM230-F Mechanical stops 230 V
M01
Application
– Actuator CM24-F for min/max switching